## ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECTS: 046-291, 050-291, 050W-292, 081-292, 029N-291 & 029S-291	ENGINEER'S
COUNTIES: Lincoln, Union & Yankton	ESTIMATE:
PCN: I6MU, I6MW, I6MV, I6MY, I6N2, I6N1 & I6N0	\$142,805.15
TYPE OF WORK: CRC & NRC Pavement Repair	LETTING DATE:
LOCATION: SD46, SD50, US81 & I29 in the Yankton Area	4/21/2022

AWARDEE Dakota Contracting Corp. Forby Contracting, Inc. BIDDERS 2208 W. 50th St. 34363 Swede Alley Sioux Falls, SD 57105 Hinckley, MN 55037 Annual Bid Bond Bid Bond **BID SECURITY BID ITEM** UNIT UNIT ITEM QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT NUMBER PRICE PRICE 009E0010 Mobilization Lump Sum LS Lump Sum \$20,000.00 Lump Sum \$20,000.00 380E5030 Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair 173.7 SqYd \$324.75 \$56,409.08 \$395.00 \$68,611.50 380E5100 Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair 8.7 SqYd \$870.00 \$7,569.00 \$850.00 \$7,395.00 380E6000 Dowel Bar 54 Each \$34.50 \$1,863.00 \$25.00 \$1,350.00 380E6110 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement 205 Each \$23.75 \$4,868.75 \$22.50 \$4,612.50 634E0010 Flagging \$30.37 \$2,125.90 70 Hour \$2,125.90 \$30.37 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs 1264.8 SqFt \$2.30 \$2,909.04 \$8.00 \$10,118.40 634E0120 Traffic Control Miscellaneous Lump Sum LS Lump Sum \$13,885.00 Lump Sum \$20,000.00 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade \$1,200.00 6 Each \$115.00 \$690.00 \$200.00 634E0310 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs) 5385 Ft \$0.40 \$2,154.00 \$1.00 \$5,385.00 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board 3 Each \$750.00 \$2,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$4,500.00 634E0600 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I 288 Ft \$2.90 \$835.20 \$2.00 \$576.00 (24" White Stop Bars) 634E0640 Temporary Pavement Marking 6600 Ft \$0.40 \$2,640.00 \$1.00 \$6,600.00 TOTALS: \$118,198.97 \$152,474.30